2021 International Fees Schedule

ACCEPTANCE FEE: NON-REFUNDABLE $775.00 (GST FREE)

TUITION FEES

- Annual Tuition (Including Daily Meals)
SAUD

Pre-Kindergarten 7,074.00

Kindergarten 11,794.00

Years 1 & 2 12,187.00

Years 3 14,248.00

Years 4 15,710.00

Year 5 17,397.00

Year 6 19,017.00

Years 7 & 8 28,455.00

Years 9 &10 30,076.00

Years 11 33,315.00

Year 12 (split over the first 3 terms) 33,315.00

COMBINED BOARDING AND TUITION FEES
Annual Tuition & Boarding Fees (including Meals)

SAUD
Year 5 37,051.00
Year 6 38,671.00
Years 7 & 8 50,000.00
Years 9 & 10 50,000.00
Year 11 50,000.00
Year 12 (split over first 3 terms) 50,000.00

PLEASE NOTE: DAILY FOOD INCLUDES MORNING TEA AND LUNCH.

Your Boarding Fee includes Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)
with Medibank Private of approximately $400.00 on an annual basis
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Annual Fees include the following:

DAILY MEALS

NEGS has a long tradition of providing morning tea and lunch to both day and boarding students
in order to allow development of the life long friendships for which NEGS Old Girls are famous.
These costs are included in the tuition and boarding fees.

* No meals are provided to Pre-Kindergarten students, (unless otherwise arranged) All meals for
Pre-Kindergarten students are to be provided by parents/caregivers.

ANNUAL ACTIVITY FEE (PER CHILD)

An annual activity fee per child is charged for all students from Pre-Kindergarten to Year 12. This
fee covers a student accident protection plan insurance for 24 hours a day/7 days a week in the
event of accidental injury. This fee also covers student portfolios, classroom resources and school
diary. It does not include excursions or extra curricular activities which will be charged separately
to your family account on a monthly basis.

ANNUAL BUS EXCURSION FEE

An annual Bus Excursion Fee is charged per child for all students from Pre-Kindergarten to Year
12.This fee will cover the cost of transporting your child to various compulsory curriculum and
sporting activities. This charge will also cover excursions up to and including a 50km radius of
Armidale. For major excursions or extra curriculum activities these will be charged separately to
your family accounts in the month they are conducted.

ANNUAL TEXTBOOK HIRE FEE

An annual Text Book Hire Fee is charged per child for all students from Year 7 to 10. This fee will
cover the use of the relevant school textbooks required for compulsory curriculum subjects. Any
workbooks that are required by your child to record relevant school subject information will be
charged to your family account in the month they are received. If textbooks are damaged or lost
the full replacement cost will be charged to your family account.

Years 11 and 12 purchase their own textbooks.
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